AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR AN ADDITIONAL STAFF MEMBER FOR THE 

HEALTH ADVENTURE IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Human Resources for fiscal year 1981-82 the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to fund 

an additional staff position for The Health Adventure in Buncombe County. 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of October, 

1981.